4 1 01032023 6
 N
Symbol UnitRatingParameter
Note
 Rθjc is guaranteed by design while RθjA is determined by the user's board design
 150 10 10
Note
Note
Maximum Ratings
150
150
1.5 (Note2)
Features
MCU18N20A
TC=25°C
TC=100°C
• Halogen Free."Green"Device(Note1)
• Excellent Package for Good Heat Dissipation
• Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
• Moisture Sensitivity Level 3
• Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant ("P" Suffix Designates RoHS
Compliant. See Ordering Information)
±20
200
18
83.3
72
11
D
G
S
MCC
MCU18N20A
DPAK(TO-252)
Q
A
DB
L
G
VK
C
I
J
H
O
M
F
1
2
3
4 E
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.087 0.094 2.20 2.40
B 0.000 0.005 0.00 0.13
C 0.026 0.034 0.66 0.86
D 0.018 0.023 0.46 0.58
E 0.256 0.264 6.50 6.70
F 0.201 0.215 5.10 5.46
G
H 0.236 0.244 6.00 6.20
I 0.086 0.094 2.18 2.39
J 0.386 0.409 9.80 10.40
0.055 0.067 1.40 1.70
K
L
M
O 0.043 0.051 1.10 1.30
Q 0.000 0.012 0.00 0.30
V
0.190 4.83
0.114 2.90
0.063 1.60
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MM NOTE
0.211 5.35
1. Gate
2,4.  Drain
3. Source
TYP.
TYP.
TYP.
TYP.
286
6
Parameter Symbol Test   Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
20
200
9
9
Dynamic Characteristics
25
100 10
6 18
Static Characteristics
Electrical Characteristics  @ 25°C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
Diode Characteristics
18 100
100 10 18
MCU18N20A
200
±100
1
2 4
0.15
1.4
 894
167
 90
55
4.7
 32
 8.6
 51
 49
 23
4 1 01032023
153
1107
18
 1.1
2.5
 0.1
6
MCU18N20A
0 50 100 150 200
1
10
100
1000
10000
Coss
Ciss
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
Drain To Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 5 - Capacitance Characteristics
Crss
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
0
2
4
6
8
10
VDS=100V
ID=18A
Tj=25℃
G
at
e-
So
ur
ce
 V
ol
ta
ge
（
V)
Gate Charge(nC)
Fig. 6 - GateCharge
4 1 01032023
10
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
VGS=6V
VGS=5V
VGS=10，9，8，7VTJ=25℃
VGS=4.5V
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Drain To Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 1 - Typical Output Characteristics
2 3 4 5 0000 2 10
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
25°C
VDS=5V
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Gate To Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 2 - Transfer Characteristics
125°C
4 6 8
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
TA=125℃
VGS=10V
TA=25℃
D
ra
in
-S
ou
rc
e
on
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e(
Ω
）
Drain Current(A)
Fig. 3 - RDS(ON)—ID
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
4222 10
TA=125℃
TA=25℃
Gate To Source Voltage (V)
D
ra
in
-S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(Ω
)
Fig. 4 - RDS(ON)—VGS
6 8
4 6
MCU18N20A
4 1 01032023
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
Junction Temperature(°C)
Fig.7-NormalizedOnResistanceCharacteristics
0.1
1
10
40
0.0 0.2 1.0 1.2
VGS=0V
100℃ 25℃
0.4 0.6 0.8
Source To Drain Voltage (V)
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Fig. 9 - IS—VSD
0 25 125 150
0
5
10
15
20
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
50 75 100
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
Fig. 10 - Current dissipation
0 25 125 150
0
25
50
75
100
Pt
ot
-P
ow
er
D
is
si
pa
tio
n（
W
）
Fig.11-PowerDissipation
ID= 9A
VGS=10V
50 75 100
-50 -25 0 100 125 150
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
ID=250uA
VG
S(
th
)-T
hr
es
ho
ld
 V
ol
ta
ge
 N
om
al
iz
ed
25 50 75
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
Fig. 8 - Nomalized Threshold voltage
TJ-Junction Temperature  (℃)
5 6
MCU18N20A
4 1 01032023
1E-5 1E-4 1E-3 0.01 1 10 100
0.01
0.1
1
10
D=Ton/T
TJ,PK=Tc+PdmꞏZθjcꞏRθjc
Rθjc=1.5°C/W
In descending order
D=0.5, 0.3, 0.1, 0.05, 0.02, 0.01, single pulse
0.1
Pulse Width (s)
Fig. 13 -Normalized Transient Thermal Impedance
Single Pulse
PDM
TON
T
0.01 0.1 100 1000
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10us
300us
100us
1ms
RDS(on) Limited
TJ(MAX)=150℃
TC=25°C
Single Pulse
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
1 10
Drain-Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 12 - Safe Operation Area
DC
Zt
h(
J-
C
) N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 T
ra
ns
ie
nt
Th
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e
6 6
Device Packing
MCU18N20A-TP 2.5
***IMPORTANT NOTICE***
Micro Commercial Components Corp
Micro Commercial Components
Corp
Micro Commercial Components Corp
***LIFE SUPPORT***
***CUSTOMER AWARENESS***
MCU18N20A
4 1 01032023
Revision History
Datasheet status Version No Release date  Update content
New product datasheet Rev4-1 20230103
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Micro Commercial Components (MCC):
  MCU18N20A-TP